
Re: Bike Trained personnel for 11/3 and 11/4

From: "Williams, Corey" <corey.williams@seattle.gov>
To: "Silva, Jose" <jose.silva@seattle.gov>, "Goodwin, Jonathan"

<jonathan.goodwin@seattle.gov>, "Klatt, Walter" <walter.klatt@seattle.gov>, "Zech, Roxanne"
<roxanne.zech@seattle.gov>, "Monreal, Esteban" <esteban.monreal@seattle.gov>, "Penate,
Lydia" <lydia.penate@seattle.gov>, "Burgess, Nicholas" <nicholas.burgess@seattle.gov>,
"Schoenberg, Brett" <brett.schoenberg@seattle.gov>

Cc: "Ziemer, Joshua" <joshua.ziemer@seattle.gov>
Date: Mon, 02 Nov 2020 15:56:20 -0800

Sorry for not putting this out sooner. Meet at the East Precinct around noon to give you
enough time to get ready and ride down the hill to West. I will have to meet you west
because of the logistics of coming from Park 90/5 and my bike coming from West. Connect
with Sgt. Ziemer's squad and ride down the hill with them.

Sgt. Williams

From: Williams, Corey
Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2020 8:44 AM
To: Silva, Jose <Jose.Silva@seattle.gov>; Goodwin, Jonathan
<Jonathan.Goodwin@seattle.gov>; Klatt, Walter <Walter.Klatt@seattle.gov>; Zech,
Roxanne <Roxanne.Zech@seattle.gov>; Monreal, Esteban
<Esteban.Monreal@seattle.gov>; Penate, Lydia <Lydia.Penate@seattle.gov>; Burgess,
Nicholas <Nicholas.Burgess@seattle.gov>; Schoenberg, Brett
<Brett.Schoenberg@seattle.gov>
Subject: FW: Bike Trained personnel for 11/3 and 11/4

Hey everyone,

We're all going to be working together for a few days. I'm here to support you in any way you need
to get the job done. I need each of you to reply to this email, so I can verify you're aware of this
assignment. I'm also looking for anyone interested in being a line-backer or strong riders for point. If
you have any experience in either of these roles let me know. I also need to know who all is blast ball
trained. Lastly, let me know how long you've been bike trained. For those of you that don't know
me, although I haven't been on a police bike in two years, I've worked countless demos since the
Occupy Movement. I was an East Bikes officer for a bit, then became the Sergeant of the Night Bikes
squad. During the siege on the precinct, I was the use of force Sergeant for prisoner processing. I'm
looking forward to working this event with all of you.

Thank you and stay safe,

Corey M. Williams
Sergeant
Seattle Police Department
Crisis Response Team
Desk: 206-684-8053
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Cell: 206-459-1170

From: SPD Events <SPDEvents@seattle.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2020 1:08 PM
To: SPD Events <SPDEvents@seattle.gov>; SPD_Chiefs <SPD_Chiefs@seattle.gov>; SPD_Captains
<SPD_Captains@seattle.gov>; SPD_Lieutenants <SPD_Lieutenants@seattle.gov>; SPD_Sergeants
<SPD_Sergeants@seattle.gov>; Moss, Scott <Scott.Moss@seattle.gov>; Geoghagan, Jeff
<Jeff.Geoghagan@seattle.gov>; Williams, Corey <Corey.williams@seattle.gov>; Silva, Jose
<Jose.Silva@seattle.gov>; Goodwin, Jonathan <Jonathan.Goodwin@seattle.gov>; Klatt, Walter
<Walter.Klatt@seattle.gov>; Zech, Roxanne <Roxanne.Zech@seattle.gov>; Monreal, Esteban
<Esteban.Monreal@seattle.gov>; Penate, Lydia <Lydia.Penate@seattle.gov>; Burgess, Nicholas
<Nicholas.Burgess@seattle.gov>; Schoenberg, Brett <Brett.Schoenberg@seattle.gov>; Stevens, Sjon
<Sjon.Stevens@seattle.gov>; Nguyen, Thue <Thuc.Nguyen@seattle.gov>; Lemberg, Nathan
<Nathan.Lemberg@seattle.gov>; Benner, Devon <Devon.Benner@seattle.gov>; Kang, Hudson
<Hudson.Kang@seattle.gov>; Turk, Preston <Preston.Turk@seattle.gov>; Gulpan, Judinna
<Judinna.Gulpan@seattle.gov>; Case, Bruce <Bruce.Case@seattle.gov>; Ellis, Ryan
<Ryan.Ellis2@seattle.gov>; Hill, Travis <Travis.Hill@seattle.gov>; Jokela, Randy
<Randy.Jokela@seattle.gov>; Drummond, Jason eJason.Drummond@seattle.gov>; Bradrick,
Matthew <Matthew.Bradrick@seattle.gov>; Goodwin, Joshua <Joshua.Goodwin@seattle.gov>; Loux,
Kent <Kent.Loux@seattle.gov>; Harrington, David <David.Harrington@seattle.gov>; Stuart, Ian
<lan.Stuart@seattle.gov>; Atkinson, Matthew <Matthew.Atkinson@seattle.gov>; Larned, Michael
<Michael.Larned@seattle.gov>; Didier, Matthew <Matthew.Didier@seattle.gov>; Walsh, Ian
<lan.Walsh@seattle.gov>; Olson, Todd <Todd.Olson@seattle.gov>; VanRuth, Colette
<Colette.VanRuth@seattle.gov>; Weber, Bryan <Bryan.Weber@seattle.gov>; Hinson, Calvin
<Calvin.Hinson@seattle.gov>; Kim, Hyung <Hyung.Kim@seattle.gov>; Everett, Alexander
<Alexander.Everett@seattle.gov>; Siler, Jennifer <Jennifer.Siler@seattle.gov>; Moore, Patrick
<patrick.moore@seattle.gov>; Hill, Burton <Burton.Hill@seattle.gov>; Masterson, Jacob
<Jacob.Masterson@seattle.gov>; Nichols, Ryoma <Ryoma.Nichols@seattle.gov>; Ivanov, Ilya
cllya.Ivanov@seattle.gov>; Reyes Jr, Daniel <Daniel.ReyesJr@seattle.gov>; Do, Dung
<Dung.Do@seattle.gov>; Lee, Enoch <Enoch.Lee@seattle.gov>
Subject: Bike Trained personnel for 11/3 and 11/4
Importance: High

November 3 and November 4 Events
The following personnel have been identified as Bike-trained Officers and are assigned
to work on Nov 3 and Nov 4.

Check for your name below and contact Scott Luckie-West Bikes for any necessary
equipment issuance.

Please acknowledge your assignment by replying to this email.
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Event Date: 11/3/2020 and 11/4/2020

Roll Call: West Precinct

Event Time: 1300-0100 hrs

Operational Period: 1300-0100 hrs

Precinct of Occurrence: West/East

Radio Monitored: Yes

Platoon 3 Commander: Lt. Moss

Platoon 3 Deputy Commander: A/Lt. Geoghagan

Radio Frequency: 1(s)

November 3:
Serial Name

6026

MOSS,
SCOTT

5971

GEOGHAGAN, WILLIAM
J

7472

WILLIAMS, COREY
M

6919

SILVA, JOSE
R

8377

GOODWIN, JONATHAN
S

8452

KLATT, WALTER
H

7383

ZECH, ROXANNE
M

8437

MONREAL, ESTEBAN
E

7767

PENATE, LYDIA
A

8657

BURGESS, NICHOLAS
C
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7429

SCHOENBERG, BRETT
L

6180 STEVENS, SJON C.

7734

NGUYEN, THUG
D.

7456

LEMBERG, NATHAN
A

8309

BENNER, DEVON
J

7759

KANG, HUDSON
J

8468

TURK, PRESTON
J

8600

GULPAN, JUDINNA
J

7751

CASE, BRUCE
J_JR.

7612

ELLIS, RYAN
G

7441

HILL, TRAVIS
J

5453

JOKELA, RANDALL
A

5803

DRUMMOND, JASON
G

6235

BRADRICK, MATTHEW
LEE
BIS

7564

GOODWIN, JOSHUA
J.

7766

LOUX, KENT
ANDREW

6875

HARRINGTON, DAVID
M
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6942

STUART, IAN
M

7632

ATKINSON, MATTHEW
T.

6955

LARNED, MICHAEL
A

7520

DIDIER, MATTHEW
P

6969

WALSH, IAN
P

7746

OLSON, TODD
E

8358

VAN RUTH, COLETTE
A

7713

WEBER, BRYAN
T

7753

HINSON, CALVIN
D

7934

KIM, HYUNG
K

8565

EVERETT, ALEXANDER
L

7660

SILER, JENNIFER
L

November 4:
Serial Name

6026

MOSS,
SCOTT

5971

GEOGHAGAN, WILLIAM
J

7472

WILLIAMS, COREY
M
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6919

SILVA, JOSE
R

8377

GOODWIN, JONATHAN
S

8452

KLATT, WALTER
H

7383

ZECH, ROXANNE
M

8437

MONREAL, ESTEBAN
E

7767

PENATE, LYDIA
A

8657

BURGESS, NICHOLAS
C

7429

SCHOENBERG, BRETT
L

7808

MOORE, PATRICK
J.

8313

HILL, BURTON
J

8350

MASTERSON, JACOB
J

8466

NICHOLS, RYOMA
J

7759

KANG, HUDSON
J

8468

TURK, PRESTON
J

8600

GULPAN, JUDINNA
J

7751

CASE, BRUCE
J_JR.

7612

ELLIS, RYAN
G
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7441

HILL, TRAVIS
J

5453

JOKELA, RANDALL
A

5803

DRUMMOND, JASON
G

6235

BRADRICK, MATTHEW
LEE
BIS

7564

GOODWIN, JOSHUA
J.

7766

LOUX, KENT
ANDREW

6875

HARRINGTON, DAVID
M

6942

STUART, IAN
M

7632

ATKINSON, MATTHEW
T.

6955

LARNED, MICHAEL
A

7520

DIDIER, MATTHEW
P

6969

WALSH, IAN
P

7746

OLSON, TODD
E

8358

VAN RUTH, COLETTE
A

8482

IVANOV, ILYA
V

8615

REYES, DANIEL
O

7770

DO, DUNG
QUOC
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7530

LEE, ENOCH
Y

7660

SILER, JENNIFER
L

SPOC
810 Virginia St
Seattle, WA 98101
(206)684-5090
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